

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14124-14125/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2012
in WP No. 49/2011 11/04/2012 in MCA No. 418/2012 11/04/2012 in WP
No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSTEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and
intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15751/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1529/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 19/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra-I, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on Tuesday, 26th April, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master