SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14124/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2022 in LPA No. 1063/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR HITESHBHAI BARAIYA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113513/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruva Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K. P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and implementation of the impugned order.

The contract agreement shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 12680 of 2021.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST-REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER