SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 34893/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in CWP No. 20755/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194992/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 03-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G.

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Ms. Honey Kumbhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Tag with SLP(Civil) Diary No. 27201/2023.
- 2. In the meantime, contempt proceedings, if any, initiated against the petitioners shall remain stayed.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)